UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of ;
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY AND THE ) Docket No. 50-346
CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING )
COMPANY ;
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station) )

AEC REGULATORY STAFF'S MOTION TO CORRECT TRANSCRIPT

The AEC regulatory staff hereby moves that the transcript of the pudlic
hearing in the captioned matter held before the Atomic Safety and Li-

censing Board on July 7-8, 1972, be corrected as shown on the attacned

listing.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel for AEC Regulatory Staff
Attachment:

Corrections to Transcript.

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland,
this 12tn day of July, 1972

8003 0507*7

7



PAGE

2782
2783

2783
2789

2789
2789
2792
2792
2792
2792
2792
2792
2792
2793
2793
2793
2794
2814
2818

v
=
m

1

19
20

r

24
25
18

16

\\JmmmmmmwNmr-

and 20

change
change

delete

change
change
change
change
insert
change
change
change
delete
change
change
change
change
change
change

change

CORRECTION

IIS n " to llx L "
“Intervenors" to "Intervenor"

"and Living in Finer Environment"

"Munsing" to "Muntzing"

"Munsing" to "Muntzing"

“Munsing's" to "Muntzing's"

"Safety" to "Regulation's Functions"
"agenda and" after "his"

"litigated" to "determined"
“parties" to "litigants"

"effective increase” to "effect of increased”
"to the"

first "costs" to "coust"

"was" to "is"

"supervised" to "supervises"

"were" to "are"

"porticn" to "motion"

“the" to "that"

“preposition" to "supposition"



PAGE
3001
3002
3002
3007
3010
3010
301
301
3015
3019
3023
3027
3030
3035
3040
3041
3049
3052
3054
3054
3054
3054
3055

3055

cnange
change
delete
change
change
insert
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change
change

insert

change

CORRECTION

- "%

"Intervenors" to "Intervenor”
"and Living in Finer Environment”
"time" to "type"

"am" to "have"

"with" after "“sow"

"sight" to "site"

“Dary" to "Darby"

“megowatts" to "megawatts”
"quotation" to "question"
"sympathy" to "sensitive"
“an" to "in"

"nucleis" to "nuclides
"rivets" to "limits"

"Police" to "Policy"
"exceptance" tc "acceptance"
"move" to "note"

"3" to "2"

"Plant" to "Branch”
"required" to "supplied"
"these fuel" to "the nuclear"
“fuel" to "nuclear"

"of" after "safety,"

“operational” to "operation"



PAGE
3056
3056
3058
3059
3059

3063
3063
3063
3066
3068
3072
3075
3077
3084
3084
3084
3084
3086
3086

3086
3094

3094
3107
3105

17
24
25
15

19
18

21
23
24

11

10
1

change
change
insert

insert

insert

CORRECTION

NAFME" tO "ASME"

"SNSII tO IIANS"

“and" after "Management"

"surveys of" after "conducted"

"T also

am a member of the Hea' th

Physics Scoiety and The American Industrial
Hygiene Association"

change
change
change
delete
insert
change
charge
change
change
change
change
change
change
insert

change

change
change
change

change

"elusive" to "examination of"

"effluence" to "effluents"

"their"

tO "the"

"are based" after "are based"

“"that which" after "times"

"accept" to "except"

“go" to
"Grant"”
"1/" to
"IWR's"
*0.001"

“give"

to "Brian”

wp

to "PHR's"

to “<0.001" and "0.1" to "<0.1"

"N.A." to "<0.001" and "N.A." to "<0.1"

lland" to llinli

"Tittle" after "of"

"companies" to "theory
"date" to "data"

llpagesll

to "tables"

llit" to llis"

"increases"” to "increased"



PAGE  LINE
3110 5
3110 21
3112 12
3116 25
3122 14
3123 16
3127 2
3127 3
3132 16
3132 18
3132 22
3134 4
3146 11

3160-3161 6

change

CORRECTION

"accident pre-transportation” to

"accident-free transportation”

change
change
insert
change
change
change
delete
change
change
change
change
change

insert

"has" to "have"

"here, they're" to "here. They're"
“that are under review" after "plants”
"in" to "and"

"bague" to "vague"

"need" to "NEPA"

o

"kye" to "chi"

"kye" to “chi"

"adds" to "ends"

"Networth" to “Network"

"g0" to "70"

"not" after “can"



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

REFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY AND THE Docket No. 50-346
CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING
COMPANY

(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the "AEC Regulatory Staff's Motion to
Correct Transcript”, dated July 12, 1972 were served on the follawing
by deposit in the United States mail, first class or airmail, this 12th

day of May, 1972.

Halter K. Bennett, Esqa., Chairman Jerome Garfinkel, Isg., Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Atomic Safety and .icensing Board
Board U. S. Atomic Energy Commission

U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Washington, D. C. 20545
Dr. John R. Lyman

John H. Buck, Esq. Department of Environmental
Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Sciences

Board The University of North Carolina
U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Chapel Hill, North Caroiina 27514

Washington, 0. C. 20545
Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke

DOr. Lawrence R. Quarles 610 Foxen Drive :
Dean, School of Engineering and Santa Barbara, California 93105
Applied Science _
University of Virginia Jerome S. Kalur, Esq.
Charlottesville, Virginia Jamison, Ulrich, Burkhalter & Hesser
’ 1425 National City Bank Bldg.
Chairman Cleveland, Ohio 44114
Atomic Safety and Licensi
Goard . O foere) Gerald Charnoff, Esq.
U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Shaw, Pittman, Potts, Trowbridge & Madd

S a2 Tt e

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Panel

U. S. Atomic Energy Commission

Washington, D. C., 20545



Mr. Frank W. Karas

Chief, Public Proceedings Branch

Office of the Secretary of the
Commission

U. S. Atomir Energy Commission

Washingte | C. 20545

o eds Ulllgnd

rancis X. Davis ¢
Counsel for AEC Regulatory Staff



