UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY AND THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY

Docket No. 50-346

(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station)

AEC REGULATORY STAFF'S MOTION TO CORRECT TRANSCRIPT

The AEC regulatory staff hereby moves that the transcript of the public hearing in the captioned matter held before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on July 7-8, 1972, be corrected as shown on the attached listing.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel for AEC Regulatory Staff

Attachment: Corrections to Transcript.

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this 12th day of July, 1972

8003050787

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
2782	19	change "S." to "X."
2783	2	change "Intervenors" to "Intervenor"
2783	3	delete "and Living in Finer Environment"
2789	6	change "Munsing" to "Muntzing"
2789	8	change "Munsing" to "Muntzing"
2789	18	change "Munsing's" to "Muntzing's"
2792	5	change "Safety" to "Regulation's Functions"
2792	6	insert "agenda and" after "his"
2792	6	change "litigated" to "determined"
2792	7	change "parties" to "litigants"
2792		change "effective increase" to "effect of increased"
2792	19 and 20	delete "to the"
2792	20	change first "costs" to "cost"
2793	2	change "was" to "is"
2793	24	change "supervised" to "supervises"
2793	25	change "were" to "are"
2794	18	change "portion" to "motion"
2814	4	change "the" to "that"
2818	16	change "preposition" to "supposition"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECT	TION
3001	20	change	"S." to "X."
3002	2	change	"Intervenors" to "Intervenor"
3002	3	delete	"and Living in Finer Environment"
3007	11	change	"time" to "type"
3010	1	change	"am" to "have"
3010	25	insert	"with" after "now"
3011	2	change	"sight" to "site"
3011	17	change	"Dary" to "Darby"
3015	12	change	"megowatts" to "megawatts"
3019	9	change	"quotation" to "question"
3023	9	change	"sympathy" to "sensitive"
3027	15	change	"an" to "in"
3030	14	change	"nucleis" to "nuclides
3035	10	change	"rivets" to "limits"
3040	7	change	"Police" to "Policy"
3041	19	change	"exceptance" to "acceptance"
3049	20	change	"move" to "note"
3052	3	change	"3" to "2"
3054	16	change	"Plant" to "Branch"
3054	17	change	"required" to "supplied"
3054	18	change	"these fuel" to "the nuclear"
3054	22	change	"fuel" to "nuclear"
3055	1	insert	"of" after "safety,"
3055	2	change	"operational" to "operation"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
3056	9	change "AFME" to "ASME"
3056	17	change "SNS" to "ANS"
3058	4 .	insert "and" after "Management"
3059	3	insert "surveys of" after "conducted"
3059	13	insert "I also am a member of the Health Physics Scoiety and The American Industrial Hygiene Association"
3063	17	change "elusive" to "examination of"
3063	24	change "effluence" to "effluents"
3063	25	change "their" to "the"
3066	15	delete "are based" after "are based"
3068	3	insert "that which" after "times"
3072	19	change "accept" to "except"
3075	18	change "go" to "give"
3077	3	change "Grant" to "Brian"
3084	3	change "1/" to "2/"
3084	21	change "IWR's" to "PWR's"
3084	23	change "0.001" to "<0.001" and "0.1" to "<0.1"
3084	24	change "N.A." to "<0.001" and "N.A." to "<0.1"
3086	8	change "and" to "in"
3086	8	insert "little" after "of"
3086	11	change "companies" to "theory
3094	9	change "date" to "data"
3094	10	change "Pages" to "tables"
3102	11	change "it" to "is"
3105	2	change "increases" to "increased"

PAGE	LINE	CORRECTION
3110	5	change "accident pre-transportation" to "accident-free transportation"
3110	21	change "has" to "have"
3112	12	change "here, they're" to "here. They're"
3116	25	insert "that are under review" after "plants"
3122	14	change "in" to "and"
3123	16	change "bague" to "vague"
3127	2	change "need" to "NEPA"
3127	3	delete "of"
3132	16	change "kye" to "chi"
3132	18	change "kye" to "chi"
3132	22	change "adds" to "ends"
3134	4	change "Networth" to "Network"
3146	11	change "90" to "70"
3160-3161	6	insert "not" after "can"

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY AND THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY

Docket No. 50-346

(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the "AEC Regulatory Staff's Motion to Correct Transcript", dated July 12, 1972 were served on the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class or airmail, this 12th day of May, 1972.

Walter K. Bennett, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board

U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

John H. Buck, Esq. Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U. S. Atomic Energy Commission

Washington, D. C. 20545

Dr. Lawrence R. Quarles Dean, School of Engineering and Applied Science University of Virginia Charlottesville, Virginia

Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545 Jerome Garfinkel, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Dr. John R. Lyman Department of Environmental Sciences The University of North Carolina Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke 610 Foxen Drive Santa Barbara, California 93105

Jerome S. Kalur, Esq. Jamison, Ulrich, Burkhalter & Hesser 1425 National City Bank Bldg. Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Gerald Charnoff, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts, Trowbridge & Madde 910 17th Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006 Mr. Frank W. Karas Chief, Public Proceedings Branch Office of the Secretary of the Commission U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, C. 20545

1 . · ·

Francis X. Davis Counsel for AEC Regulatory Staff